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SJR48 Enrolled

Enrolled, An Act,

SJR_~ MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. GUY EDWARD MOMAN, JR.

WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the
death on April 14, 2023, of Mr. Guy Edward "Buddy" Moman,
Jr. of Tuscaloosa, Alabama, at the age of 81; and

WHEREAS, his passing leaves a void in the lives of
his loving family, many friends, and the entire community,
where he was highly regarded; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moman was born on September 2, 1941, in
Tuscaloosa, Alabama, to Guy Edward Moman, Sr. and Helen
Levenia Malone Moman; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moman graduated from The University of
Alabama, where he was a member of the Million Dollar Band;
in 1963, he entered business with his father as a
distributor of periodicals and books in Alabama,
Mississippi, South Carolina, and Tennessee; he was the Chief
Executive Officer of GEMCO Corporation at the time of his
retirement in 1996; in the periodical industry, he served as
Vice President of Atlantic Coastal Independent Distribution
Association and as Chairman of the Council for Periodical
Distributors Associations; and

WHEREAS, an active member of the Tuscaloosa
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community, some of Mr. Moman's other achievements included
serving as Chairman of the Black Warrior Council, Boy Scouts
of America; being inducted into the Boy Scouts Circle of
Honor in 2016; serving as Director of Regions Bank; being a
member of the Family Counseling Service Board; serving as
Treasurer of the West Alabama Rehabilitation Center Board;
serving as President of the Exchange Club of Tuscaloosa; and
being a board member of the Rotary Club and of the United
Way Alexis de Tocqueville Society; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moman enjoyed spending time with his
family and friends, building and flying his full-sized model
airplanes, and boating; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moman was preceded in death by his
parents; and sister, Peggy Levenia Moman; he is survived by
his wife, Anne Elizabeth McAliley Moman; children, Jennifer
Lee Moman Voss and David Edward Moman (Cherie);
grandchildren, Alexandra Elizabeth Voss, Zachary Malone
Voss, Wesley Edward Moman, Clark Fleming Moman, and David
Guy Moman; a host of other family members; and numerous
friends; and

WHEREAS, although his presence will be greatly
missed, the memory of Mr. Moman will be cherished in the
hearts of all who knew and loved him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mr. Guy Edward
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resolution is offered
heartfelt sympathy to

many.
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recorded with deep sadness, and this

in tribute to his life, along with

his family,
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President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Representatives

SJR48

Senate 25-April-23

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and
passed the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Passed: 04-May-23

By: Senator Allen
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